80
33
5G
B
-2
02
0/
R0

(1)	 Standard	prefixes/suffixes	are	also	applicable	to	kits
  Mounting holes in body
Ordering Examples Valves:
NF 8 327B502 24V /  DC
WSCR G 327B502 230V / 50/60HZ
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number
Explanation of temperature ranges of solenoid valves
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the
temperature	range	for	proper	operation	of	the	valve	and	sometimes	by	the	fluid	(e.g.	steam)
Operator ambient temperature range The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the
safety code
Total temperature range The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of
both temperature ranges above
Electrical characteristics
Coil insulation class H
Electrical safety IEC 335
Standard voltages DC (=) 24V; Allowable voltage variation ± 15%
 AC (~) 115V - 230V/50/60Hz; Other voltages are available on request
prefix
option
power ratings operator
ambient
temperature
range
safety code
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
replacement coil / kit
Type (2)
inrush holding hot/cold
~ ~ = ~ =
(VA) (VA) (W) (W) (C°) 230V/50/60 Hz 24V/DC
Medium Power (MP)
NF 8,0 8,0 5,0 6,4 / 8 -20 to +60 II2G Ex db IIC Gb T6, II2D Ex tb IIIC Db IP67, alu. 400962-497 400961-042 01
WSCR 8,0 8,0 5,0 6,4 / 8 -20 to +60 II2G Ex db IIC Gb T6, II2D Ex tb IIIC Db IP67, SS 400962-497 400961-042 02
WSCREM 8,0 8,0 5,0 6,4 / 8 -20 to +60 II2G Ex eb mb IIC Gb T6, II2D Ex tb IIIC Db IP67, SS 400962-497 400961-042 02
(2) Refer to the dimensional drawings on page 3 and 4
Product Selection Guide
STEP 1
Select	the	fluid	temperature	range	and
seal material from the general table on
page 1. Select, based on the selected
seal material (if applicable), the basic
catalogue number. Also select the pipe
thread	identification	letter.
Example: G327B502
STEP 2
Select	prefix	(combination):	Select
the appropiate operator from
the	prefix	table	on	the	left.	Select
for this operator in the electrical
characteristics	table	below:	the	type	of
electrical enclosure protection and the
desired temperature class.
Warning: the ambient temperature
range of your application may not
exceed the temperature range of
your operator (see also below the
section:	Explanation	of	temperature
ranges of solenoid valves).
Example: NF G327B502
STEP 3
Select voltage. Refer to standard
voltages below.
Example: 230V / 50/60Hz
STEP 4
Final catalogue / ordering number.
Example:
SC G327B502 VMS 230V / 50/60 Hz